



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Piatt County Highway Department	Piatt	CAB 21-12-234	04/04/22

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$186,120.00	

Bidder's Name	Stark Excavating, Inc	Otto Baum Company	Cross Construction	Feutz Contractors, Inc.	Klein Excavating
Bidder's Address	1805 W Washington	866 N Main Street	3615 N Countryview RD	1120 N Main PO Box130	387 N 1600 E RD
City, State, Zip	Bloomington, IL 61701	Morton, IL 61550	Urbana, IL 61802	Paris, IL 61944	Pana, IL 62557
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms					

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Earth Excavation		CU YD	155	\$30.0000	\$4,650.00	\$34.0000	\$5,270.00	\$131.7800	\$20,425.90	\$35.0000	\$5,425.00	\$45.0000	\$6,975.00	\$27.0000	\$4,185.00
2	RMVL/DSPL Uns Mat		CU YD	45	\$30.0000	\$1,350.00	\$46.0000	\$2,070.00	\$144.8700	\$6,519.15	\$110.0000	\$4,950.00	\$38.0000	\$1,710.00	\$55.0000	\$2,475.00
3	Porous Granular EMB		CU YD	45	\$60.0000	\$2,700.00	\$109.0000	\$4,905.00	\$220.6100	\$9,927.45	\$120.0000	\$5,400.00	\$125.0000	\$5,625.00	\$83.0000	\$3,735.00
4	Temp Ditch Checks		FOOT	48	\$10.0000	\$480.00	\$14.0000	\$672.00	\$60.3400	\$2,896.32	\$30.0000	\$1,440.00	\$15.0000	\$720.00	\$17.0000	\$816.00
5	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		FOOT	205	\$6.0000	\$1,230.00	\$6.0000	\$1,230.00	\$13.8700	\$2,843.35	\$15.0000	\$3,075.00	\$4.5000	\$922.50	\$6.5000	\$1,332.50
6	Stone Dumped RR CLA4		TON	80	\$55.0000	\$4,400.00	\$103.0000	\$8,240.00	\$279.6400	\$22,371.20	\$125.0000	\$10,000.00	\$95.0000	\$7,600.00	\$117.0000	\$9,360.00
7	Agg Surface Cse, Type B		TON	221	\$40.0000	\$8,840.00	\$50.0000	\$11,050.00	\$82.1800	\$18,161.78	\$55.0000	\$12,155.00	\$38.0000	\$8,398.00	\$61.3600	\$13,560.56
8	Agg Shoulders, Type B		TON	8	\$40.0000	\$320.00	\$225.0000	\$1,800.00	\$386.4000	\$3,091.20	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00	\$85.0000	\$680.00	\$66.3600	\$530.88
9	RMVL of Existing Structure		EACH	1	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$8,718.8600	\$8,718.86	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$10,300.0000	\$10,300.00	\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
10	Box Cul End Sec. Cul no 1		EACH	4	\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00	\$12,750.0000	\$51,000.00	\$14,987.8800	\$59,951.52	\$14,000.0000	\$56,000.00	\$13,500.0000	\$54,000.00	\$14,990.0000	\$59,960.00
11	Precast Con Box Cul 5'X3'		FOOT	96	\$800.0000	\$76,800.00	\$675.0000	\$64,800.00	\$900.3000	\$86,428.80	\$800.0000	\$76,800.00	\$625.0000	\$60,000.00	\$909.0000	\$87,264.00
12	Geocomposite Wall Drain		SQ YD	76	\$30.0000	\$2,280.00	\$38.0000	\$2,888.00	\$27.2000	\$2,067.20	\$20.0000	\$1,520.00	\$64.0000	\$4,864.00	\$16.0000	\$1,216.00
13	F Tile ADJ 8" and Smaller		FOOT	100	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$41.0000	\$4,100.00	\$65.1900	\$6,519.00	\$90.0000	\$9,000.00	\$35.0000	\$3,500.00	\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
14	Field Tile ADJ over 8"		FOOT	100	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$58.0000	\$5,800.00	\$65.1900	\$6,519.00	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00	\$38.0000	\$3,800.00	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
15	Cont Low-Strength Mat		CU YD	65	\$150.0000	\$9,750.00	\$110.0000	\$7,150.00	\$175.7200	\$11,421.80	\$100.0000	\$6,500.00	\$140.0000	\$9,100.00	\$145.0000	\$9,425.00
16	MEMBR WTRPR Sys B Str		SQ YD	76	\$70.0000	\$5,320.00	\$68.0000	\$5,168.00	\$87.5700	\$6,655.32	\$100.0000	\$7,600.00	\$56.0000	\$4,256.00	\$43.4000	\$3,298.40
17	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		ACRE	.2	\$5,000.0000	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$49,349.5500	\$9,869.91	\$44,600.0000	\$8,920.00	\$10,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.0000	\$2,400.00
18	Traffic Ctrl & Prot (Special)		L SUM	1	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00	\$21,342.2400	\$21,342.24	\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$191,143.00		\$305,730.00		\$243,385.00		\$190,950.50		\$210,358.34
						As Calculated:		\$191,143.00		\$305,730.00		\$243,385.00		\$190,950.50		\$210,358.34
						% Over/Under:		2.70 %		64.26 %		30.77 %		2.60 %		13.02 %



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Piatt County Highway Department	Piatt	CAB 21-12-234	04/04/22

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$186,120.00	

Bidder's Name	Entler Excavating	SNC Construction, Inc		
Bidder's Address	819 N Sunnyside Road	100 E Hunt Street		
City, State, Zip	Decatur, IL 62522	Paxton, IL 60957		
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond	Bid Bond		
Terms				

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Earth Excavation		CU YD	155	\$30.0000	\$4,650.00	\$25.0000	\$3,875.00	\$72.6700	\$11,263.85		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	RMVL/DSPL Uns Mat		CU YD	45	\$30.0000	\$1,350.00	\$45.0000	\$2,025.00	\$174.0400	\$7,831.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Porous Granular EMB		CU YD	45	\$60.0000	\$2,700.00	\$125.0000	\$5,625.00	\$169.5800	\$7,631.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Temp Ditch Checks		FOOT	48	\$10.0000	\$480.00	\$28.0000	\$1,344.00	\$26.5900	\$1,276.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		FOOT	205	\$6.0000	\$1,230.00	\$4.5000	\$922.50	\$6.2300	\$1,277.15		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Stone Dumped RR CLA4		TON	80	\$55.0000	\$4,400.00	\$90.0000	\$7,200.00	\$197.2600	\$15,780.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Agg Surface Cse, Type B		TON	221	\$40.0000	\$8,840.00	\$40.0000	\$8,840.00	\$83.4600	\$18,444.66		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Agg Shoulders, Type B		TON	8	\$40.0000	\$320.00	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00	\$108.5600	\$868.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	RMVL of Existing Structure		EACH	1	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$5,632.0000	\$5,632.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Box Cul End Sec. Cul no 1		EACH	4	\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.0000	\$90,000.00	\$13,307.7500	\$53,231.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Precast Con Box Cul 5'X3'		FOOT	96	\$800.0000	\$76,800.00	\$1,260.0000	\$120,960.00	\$650.2800	\$62,426.88		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Geocomposite Wall Drain		SQ YD	76	\$30.0000	\$2,280.00	\$65.0000	\$4,940.00	\$155.8900	\$11,847.64		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	F Tile ADJ 8" and Smaller		FOOT	100	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$40.0000	\$4,000.00	\$125.2900	\$12,529.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Field Tile ADJ over 8"		FOOT	100	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$75.0000	\$7,500.00	\$138.3800	\$13,838.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Cont Low-Strength Mat		CU YD	65	\$150.0000	\$9,750.00	\$175.0000	\$11,375.00	\$266.7900	\$17,341.35		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	MEMBR WTRPR Sys B Str		SQ YD	76	\$70.0000	\$5,320.00	\$80.0000	\$6,080.00	\$159.8600	\$12,149.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		ACRE	.2	\$5,000.0000	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$44,583.6600	\$8,916.73		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Traffic Ctrl & Prot (Special)		L SUM	1	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$12,528.2400	\$12,528.24		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$291,286.50		\$274,812.90				
						As Calculated:		\$291,286.50		\$274,814.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:		56.50 %		47.65 %				